
2012 MSHSL Section 7A Championships Girls 
Cloquet Golf Course      Oct. 25, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Esko                     45    1    2   11   14   17   28   36  16:12.6  1:22.7 
  2 International Falls     103    4    7   20   26   46   67   81  16:52.7  2:18.2 
  3 South Ridge             116    5   16   21   22   52   71   72  17:07.0  2:30.5 
  4 Mesabi East             132    3   12   29   39   49   69   85  17:09.9  2:32.0 
  5 Crosby-Ironton          134    6   13   23   34   58   65   68  17:14.5  2:44.1 
  6 Ely                     157    9   18   37   42   51   70   79  17:29.9  2:19.2 
  7 Cook County-Two         188   24   35   40   44   45   50   60  17:50.6  0:57.5 
  8 Moose Lake-Willow       206    8   25   48   61   64   92   93  17:54.3  2:54.8 
  9 Eveleth-Gilbert         220   10   41   54   56   59   62   78  18:04.6  2:36.1 
 10 Marshall                255   19   31   55   73   77   80   89  18:29.8  2:41.9 
 11 Carlton                 278   15   38   57   82   86   97   98  18:57.6  4:04.6 
 12 Virginia                285   27   53   63   66   76   84       18:43.7  2:18.5 
 13 Proctor                 322   30   47   75   83   87   91       19:24.1  3:22.8 
 14 Cromwell - Floodwood    357   32   43   88   95   99            20:25.1  5:32.2 
 15 Deer River/Northland    387   33   74   90   94   96            20:32.8  4:32.4 
Incomplete Teams: Northern Lights, Greenway/Nashwak, Lakeview Christian, Chisholm 
 
1. Esko 
    1  Marisa Shady, 12           15:30.2   
    2  Kailee Kiminski, 10        15:42.7   
   11  Kallyn Knutson, 12         16:13.9   
   14  Erika Shady, 11            16:43.0   
   17  Karli Kulas, 8             16:52.9   
   28  Molly Meysembourg, 12      17:19.5   
   36  Mackenzie Carlson, 12      17:51.6   
Total Time = 1:21:02.7     Total Places = 45 
 
2. International Falls 
    4  Lexi Erickson, 8           15:50.9   
    7  Sydney Raboin, 11          16:04.4   
   20  Amy Auran, 11              17:05.0   
   26  Amber Harms, 12            17:13.7   
   46  Rachel Foss, 12            18:09.1   
   67  Shelby Wolden, 10          19:16.1   
   81  Lexi Edwards, 8            20:18.4   
Total Time = 1:24:23.1     Total Places = 103 
 
3. South Ridge 
    5  Gracelynn Otis, 9          16:01.5   
   16  Emma Blom, 12              16:50.7   
   21  Rachel Land, 9             17:05.2   
   22  Taylor Joyal, 11           17:05.4   
   52  Anna Hall, 9               18:32.0   
   71  Elle Blom, 10              19:21.6   
   72  Lily Hall, 7               19:22.1   
Total Time = 1:25:34.8     Total Places = 116 
 
4. Mesabi East 
    3  Megan West, 12             15:47.6   
   12  Abbey Whiting, 9           16:15.6   
   29  Aimee Allen, 11            17:30.8   
   39  Britta Erie, 10            17:55.9   
   49  Emma Erie, 9               18:19.6   
   69  Anna Ribich, 9             19:18.5   
   85  Jennifer Hillman, 11       20:47.1   
Total Time = 1:25:49.5     Total Places = 132 
 
5. Crosby-Ironton 
    6  Margaret Stokman, 10       16:03.8   
   13  Molly McCusker, 10         16:25.4   
   23  Sami Goshey, 12            17:08.4   
   34  Lauren Peterson, 10        17:46.6   
   58  Cassidy Bonsante, 9        18:47.9   
   65  Victoria Severson, 9       19:02.3   
   68  Megan Moore, 10            19:18.4   
Total Time = 1:26:12.1     Total Places = 134 
 
6. Ely 
    9  Amy Bianco, 12             16:07.7   
   18  Erin Bianco, 8             16:58.7   
   37  Jenna Buckmaster, 12       17:52.2   
   42  Mikki Hartman-Mattson, 12  18:03.8   
   51  Morgan Moravitz, 8         18:26.9   
   70  Clara Deremee, 11          19:18.9   
   79  Caroline Homer, 8          19:52.2   
Total Time = 1:27:29.3     Total Places = 157 

7. Cook County-Two 
   24  Sarissa Falk, 12           17:11.2   
   35  Abigale Seipke, 9          17:48.4   
   40  Maya McHugh, 7             17:56.8   
   44  Matea Acero, 9             18:07.8   
   45  Sara Schield, 12           18:08.7   
   50  Morgan Weyrens-Welch, 9    18:22.7   
   60  Audrey Summers, 11         18:52.9   
Total Time = 1:29:12.9     Total Places = 188 
 
8. Moose Lake-Willow 
    8  Nicole Tekippe, 9          16:07.1   
   25  Janna Madden, 12           17:12.6   
   48  Maddie Stadin, 7           18:14.8   
   61  Sydney Bexell, 8           18:54.8   
   64  Shaelyn Halverson, 12      19:01.9   
   92  Samantha Schuerman, 12     21:36.7   
   93  Kelsee Stevens, 12         21:36.8   
Total Time = 1:29:31.2     Total Places = 206 
 
9. Eveleth-Gilbert 
   10  Johannah Wyrick, 11        16:12.8   
   41  Lynnette Crosby, 8         17:58.0   
   54  Stephanie Madzey, 10       18:36.1   
   56  Julianna Wagner, 11        18:47.1   
   59  Avrielle Schneider, 8      18:48.9   
   62  Alyssa Olson, 10           18:56.5   
   78  Sammy Klander, 8           19:46.5   
Total Time = 1:30:22.9     Total Places = 220 
 
10. Marshall 
   19  Ann Kleinschmidt, 10       17:00.7   
   31  Claire Kleinschmidt, 12    17:33.9   
   55  Mary Sawin, 10             18:46.7   
   73  Lucy Mischler-Philbin, 9   19:24.7   
   77  Abby Bushey, 12            19:42.6   
   80  Hannah Johnson, 9          20:05.7   
   89  Emily Gevik, 9             21:10.8   
Total Time = 1:32:28.6     Total Places = 255 
 
11. Carlton 
   15  Erika Fox, 8               16:49.1   
   38  Brittny Hillstrom, 8       17:54.6   
   57  Courtney Bauer, 12         18:47.5   
   82  Karlyn Voge, 11            20:22.7   
   86  Elenore Douglas, 10        20:53.7   
   97  Stacy Nelson, 10           22:52.6   
   98  Mackenzie Goranson, 8      22:59.7   
Total Time = 1:34:47.6     Total Places = 278 
 
12. Virginia 
   27  Sophie Stokes Cerkvenik, 10 17:17.2   
   53  Abby Fink, 11              18:36.0   
   63  Hannah Pietrini, 9         18:57.2   
   66  Marydith Poitra, 11        19:12.0   
   76  Monica Ridlon, 8           19:35.7   
   84  Breklin Pallis, 9          20:45.7   
Total Time = 1:33:38.1     Total Places = 285 



13. Proctor 
   30  Annika Voss, 7             17:33.1   
   47  Hannah Bettendorf, 7       18:12.1   
   75  Brianna Thygeson, 11       19:34.9   
   83  Bailee Coughlin, 11        20:44.3   
   87  Sierra Moen, 12            20:55.9   
   91  Cassie Moran, 11           21:21.0   
Total Time = 1:37:00.3     Total Places = 322 
 

14. Cromwell - Floodwood 
   32  Stacey Larva, 11           17:39.6   
   43  Jenna Koenig, 9            18:06.4   
   88  Lenore Collman, 12         21:05.2   
   95  Cloe Forland, 9            22:02.5   
   99  Emily Warpula, 12          23:11.8   
Total Time = 1:42:05.5     Total Places = 357 
 
15. Deer River/Northland 
   33  Hannah Myers, 11           17:44.8   
   74  Juliette Villeneuve, 8     19:27.8   
   90  Ali Juntunen, 9            21:13.5   
   94  Abigail Burch, 12          22:00.3   
   96  Amy Gustafson, 10          22:17.2   
Total Time = 1:42:43.6     Total Places = 387 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Marisa Shady, 12           15:30.2    Esko                  
    2     2  Kailee Kiminski, 10        15:42.7    Esko                  
    3     3  Megan West, 12             15:47.6    Mesabi East           
    4     4  Lexi Erickson, 8           15:50.9    International Falls   
    5     5  Gracelynn Otis, 9          16:01.5    South Ridge           
    6     6  Margaret Stokman, 10       16:03.8    Crosby-Ironton        
    7     7  Sydney Raboin, 11          16:04.4    International Falls   
    8        Jasmine Gawboy, 8          16:06.8    Northern Lights       
    9     8  Nicole Tekippe, 9          16:07.1    Moose Lake-Willow     
   10     9  Amy Bianco, 12             16:07.7    Ely                   
   11    10  Johannah Wyrick, 11        16:12.8    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   12    11  Kallyn Knutson, 12         16:13.9    Esko                  
   13    12  Abbey Whiting, 9           16:15.6    Mesabi East           
   14    13  Molly McCusker, 10         16:25.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   15        Ellyssa Peterson, 8        16:27.5    Greenway/Nashwak      
   16    14  Erika Shady, 11            16:43.0    Esko                  
   17    15  Erika Fox, 8               16:49.1    Carlton               
   18    16  Emma Blom, 12              16:50.7    South Ridge           
   19    17  Karli Kulas, 8             16:52.9    Esko                  
   20    18  Erin Bianco, 8             16:58.7    Ely                   
   21    19  Ann Kleinschmidt, 10       17:00.7    Marshall              
   22    20  Amy Auran, 11              17:05.0    International Falls   
   23    21  Rachel Land, 9             17:05.2    South Ridge           
   24    22  Taylor Joyal, 11           17:05.4    South Ridge           
   25    23  Sami Goshey, 12            17:08.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   26    24  Sarissa Falk, 12           17:11.2    Cook County-Two       
   27    25  Janna Madden, 12           17:12.6    Moose Lake-Willow     
   28    26  Amber Harms, 12            17:13.7    International Falls   
   29    27  Sophie Stokes Cerkvenik, 10 17:17.2    Virginia              
   30    28  Molly Meysembourg, 12      17:19.5    Esko                  
   31    29  Aimee Allen, 11            17:30.8    Mesabi East           
   32    30  Annika Voss, 7             17:33.1    Proctor               
   33    31  Claire Kleinschmidt, 12    17:33.9    Marshall              
   34    32  Stacey Larva, 11           17:39.6    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   35    33  Hannah Myers, 11           17:44.8    Deer River/Northland  
   36    34  Lauren Peterson, 10        17:46.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   37    35  Abigale Seipke, 9          17:48.4    Cook County-Two       
   38    36  Mackenzie Carlson, 12      17:51.6    Esko                  
   39    37  Jenna Buckmaster, 12       17:52.2    Ely                   
   40    38  Brittny Hillstrom, 8       17:54.6    Carlton               
   41    39  Britta Erie, 10            17:55.9    Mesabi East           
   42    40  Maya McHugh, 7             17:56.8    Cook County-Two       
   43    41  Lynnette Crosby, 8         17:58.0    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   44    42  Mikki Hartman-Mattson, 12  18:03.8    Ely                   
   45    43  Jenna Koenig, 9            18:06.4    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   46    44  Matea Acero, 9             18:07.8    Cook County-Two       
   47    45  Sara Schield, 12           18:08.7    Cook County-Two       
   48    46  Rachel Foss, 12            18:09.1    International Falls   
   49    47  Hannah Bettendorf, 7       18:12.1    Proctor               
   50    48  Maddie Stadin, 7           18:14.8    Moose Lake-Willow     
   51    49  Emma Erie, 9               18:19.6    Mesabi East           
   52    50  Morgan Weyrens-Welch, 9    18:22.7    Cook County-Two       
   53    51  Morgan Moravitz, 8         18:26.9    Ely                   
   54    52  Anna Hall, 9               18:32.0    South Ridge           
   55    53  Abby Fink, 11              18:36.0    Virginia              
   56    54  Stephanie Madzey, 10       18:36.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   57    55  Mary Sawin, 10             18:46.7    Marshall              
   58    56  Julianna Wagner, 11        18:47.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   59    57  Courtney Bauer, 12         18:47.5    Carlton               
   60    58  Cassidy Bonsante, 9        18:47.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   61    59  Avrielle Schneider, 8      18:48.9    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   62    60  Audrey Summers, 11         18:52.9    Cook County-Two       
   63    61  Sydney Bexell, 8           18:54.8    Moose Lake-Willow     
   64    62  Alyssa Olson, 10           18:56.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       



   65    63  Hannah Pietrini, 9         18:57.2    Virginia              
   66    64  Shaelyn Halverson, 12      19:01.9    Moose Lake-Willow     
   67    65  Victoria Severson, 9       19:02.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   68    66  Marydith Poitra, 11        19:12.0    Virginia              
   69    67  Shelby Wolden, 10          19:16.1    International Falls   
   70        Naomi Gawboy, 9            19:17.0    Northern Lights       
   71    68  Megan Moore, 10            19:18.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   72    69  Anna Ribich, 9             19:18.5    Mesabi East           
   73    70  Clara Deremee, 11          19:18.9    Ely                   
   74    71  Elle Blom, 10              19:21.6    South Ridge           
   75    72  Lily Hall, 7               19:22.1    South Ridge           
   76    73  Lucy Mischler-Philbin, 9   19:24.7    Marshall              
   77    74  Juliette Villeneuve, 8     19:27.8    Deer River/Northland  
   78    75  Brianna Thygeson, 11       19:34.9    Proctor               
   79    76  Monica Ridlon, 8           19:35.7    Virginia              
   80    77  Abby Bushey, 12            19:42.6    Marshall              
   81    78  Sammy Klander, 8           19:46.5    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   82    79  Caroline Homer, 8          19:52.2    Ely                   
   83    80  Hannah Johnson, 9          20:05.7    Marshall              
   84    81  Lexi Edwards, 8            20:18.4    International Falls   
   85    82  Karlyn Voge, 11            20:22.7    Carlton               
   86        Adessa Nelson, 12          20:40.0    Greenway/Nashwak      
   87    83  Bailee Coughlin, 11        20:44.3    Proctor               
   88    84  Breklin Pallis, 9          20:45.7    Virginia              
   89    85  Jennifer Hillman, 11       20:47.1    Mesabi East           
   90    86  Elenore Douglas, 10        20:53.7    Carlton               
   91    87  Sierra Moen, 12            20:55.9    Proctor               
   92    88  Lenore Collman, 12         21:05.2    Cromwell - Floodwood  
   93        Esther Swanson, 12         21:09.6    Lakeview Christian    
   94    89  Emily Gevik, 9             21:10.8    Marshall              
   95    90  Ali Juntunen, 9            21:13.5    Deer River/Northland  
   96    91  Cassie Moran, 11           21:21.0    Proctor               
   97    92  Samantha Schuerman, 12     21:36.7    Moose Lake-Willow     
   98    93  Kelsee Stevens, 12         21:36.8    Moose Lake-Willow     
   99    94  Abigail Burch, 12          22:00.3    Deer River/Northland  
  100    95  Cloe Forland, 9            22:02.5    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  101        Alexandra Crum, 12         22:14.4    Chisholm              
  102    96  Amy Gustafson, 10          22:17.2    Deer River/Northland  
  103    97  Stacy Nelson, 10           22:52.6    Carlton               
  104    98  Mackenzie Goranson, 8      22:59.7    Carlton               
  105    99  Emily Warpula, 12          23:11.8    Cromwell - Floodwood  
  106        Savannah Wyman, 10         23:43.6    Wrenshall             
 
 


